#### STATE OF MINNESOTA

#### **JUDGMENT**

In the Matter of: Aster M. Habtesilassie, petitioner, Respondent, vs. Barnabas Araya Yohannes, Appellant

Court of Appeals

Appellate Court # A07-2324

Trial Court # 62-F3-07-300767

Pursuant to a decision of Court of Appeals duly made and entered, it is determined and adjudged that the decision of the Ramsey County District Court, Family Division herein appealed from be and the same hereby is affirmed in part and reversed in part. Judgment is entered accordingly. A certified copy of the entry of judgment and the court's decision is herewith transmitted and made part of the remittitur.

It is further determined and adjudged that Barnabas Araya Yohannes herein, have and recover of Aster M. Habtesilassie herein the amount of \$300.00 as costs and disbursements in this cause, and that execution may be issued for the enforcement thereof.

Dated and signed: January 15, 2009	FOR T	FOR THE COURT	
		Frederick K. Grittner Clerk of the Appellate Courts  Assistant Clerk	
Statement For Judgment		Assistant Clerk	
Costs and Disbursements in the Amount of: \$300.00			
Other:			
	Total:	\$ 300.00	
Satisfaction of Judgment filed:  Dated  Therefore the above judgment is duly satisfied in		ed of record	
Attest: Frederick K. Grittner  Clerk of the Appellate Courts	Ву:	Assistant Clerk	

## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## **COURT OF APPEALS**

# TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT

Witness my signature at th	Witness my signature at the Minnesota Judicial Center,	
In the City of St. Paul	January 15, 2009 Dated	
	Frederick K. Grittner  Clerk of the Appellate Courts	
<i>By:</i>	Assistant Clerk	